Revised: TK.04/06/22
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2022 Littelfuse, Inc
Thyristors
4 / 6 / 8 / 10 / 15 Amp Quadracs
QxxxxLTx Series
QxxxxLTx Series
Description

Qxx15LTHTP Qxx15LTH 2.2 g Tube Pack 1000 (50 per tube)
Note: xx = Voltage
Part Marking SystemPart Numbering System
Q 60 10 L T H 56
DEVICE TYPE
Q:  Quadrac
VOLTAGE RATING
40: 400V
60: 600V
CURRENT RATING
04:  4A
06:  6A
08:  8A
10:  10A
15:  15A
Trigger
T:  Internal Diac (33V – 43V)
PACKAGE TYPE
L: TO-220 (Isolated)
LEAD FORM DIMENSIONS
xx: Lead Form Option
TRIAC TYPE
(blank): Standard Triac
H:  Alternistor Triac
®
YMXXX
Q6010LTH
       TO-220 AB - (L Package)
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
CAS Registry Number(R) is a Registered Trademark of the American Chemical Society                                                 Form enabled by Adobe * Required Field
Material Composition Declaration
© Copyright 2005. IPC, Bannockburn, Illinois. All rights reserved under
both international and Pan-American copyright conventions.
This document is a declaration of the substances within the manufacturer listed item. Note: if the item is an assembly
with lower level parts, the declaration encompasses all lower level materials for which the manufacturer has
engineering responsibility.
          Adobe Reader version 7.0.5 is required to complete this declaration.
IPC Web Site for Information on IPC-1752 Standard
Form Type * Declaration Class *
1752-2 1.1
Class 6 - RoHS Yes/No, Homogeneous Materials and Mfg InformatDistribute
Supplier Information
Company Name * Company Unique ID Unique ID Authority Response Date * Response Document ID
Contact Name * Title - Contact Phone - Contact * Email - Contact *
Authorized Representative * Title - Representative Phone - Representative * Email - Representative * Supplier Comments or URL for Additional Information
Littelfuse Inc. 2019-06-18
Lya C. Latoza Global EHS Analyst +63 430 0100 EnvRequests@littelfuse.com
Jennilyn D. Santos Global EHS Supervisor +63 430 0100 EnvRequests@littelfuse.com
 Requester Item Number Mfr Item Number Mfr Item Name Effective Date Manufacturing Site Weight * UOM Unit TypeVersion
Q4010LTHTP_TO220L Q4010LTHTP_TO220L Triac 10A TO220L 2004-01-11 China 2,206.0761607mg Each
Alternate Recommendation Alternate Item Comments
Manufacturing Process Information
C
Terminal Plating / Grid Array Material
Matte Tin (Sn)
Terminal Base Alloy
CU Alloy
J-STD-020 MSL Rating
1
Peak Process Body Temperature
260
Max Time at Peak Temperature
30   seconds
Number of Reflow Cycles
1